PETERSFIELD MOTOR CYCLE & CAR

presents the . . .

XENBOURNE

SCRAMBLE

-

CLUB

XENBOURNE FARM,
EAST MEON - PETERSFIELD

sston of Mr. P. H. Berry)

I5th SEPT., 1957

(by Kind Permi

SUNDAY,

at 1.30 p.m.

MOTORCYCLE

NEWS

WEDNESDAYS - - FOURPENCE

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - |-



RED CROSS TROPHY

OPEN TO THE SOUTHERN CENTRE

SCRAMBLE

Held under General Competition Rules, Auto-Cycle Union

Permit No. U.141 T.T.C. 710
OFFICIALS
Southern Centre A.C.U. Steward F. Norris
Club Steward M. Dowbell
Clerks of the Course W. Treagus & M. J. Osmond
Secretary of the Meeting ... . S, F. Coaten
Starter g J. Davey
Machine Examiner, Chief Pit Marshal ... W. Potter
Lap Recorder ... P. Lemon
Time Keeper K. Brown
Announcer : A, Bull

I/c. Gates and Programmes ...
Course Marshals ...

" .Prugramme Sellers
Public Address Equipment

First Aid in Attendance:
permission of G. E. Voisey, HEsq.

Due to Sunday Observance Day Act, we have
to have Entrance Free. Please suppert us by

Purchasing a Programme.

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

N. J. James & J. M. Blanchard
Members of the Petersfield Club

Petersfield Lady Members
... Messrs. F. J. Smallbone, Petersfield
Petersfield Men's Detachment (Hants) by kind

Motor Racing is DANGERDUS, and Spectators attending at this track do so at

their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persens having any connection with the

promotion and/or organisation andfor conduct of the meeting, including owners

 of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the

vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of any accidents causing
damage or personal injury to the spectators or ticket holders.

Riding

No.

Name

Holmes, W, E.

Noble, R. G.
Curtis, W. ].

Clements, C. ].

Allen, N,

Lewis, R,
Corby, J.
Farrow, 5. D,
Taylor, J.
Jeffrey, ¥. ].
Evans, D,

Nicholas, A. -

Morgan, ].
Rowe, 1.
Renshaw, G.
Driscoll, J.
Hall, K.
Hall, J.
Smithen, B.
Blake, 1D,
Warner, R,
King, G.
Edney, D.
tlastie, J.
White, T.

Lindford, K. J.
~Rossiter, E.

Newcombe, L.
Newcombe, ]J. E.

Wilson, E, J.
Horsall, 1. S.
Johnson, J.

Selwood, B,
Tutt, B.

Farmer, L. W,

Lindup, R,
Harvey, ].
Mundy, J. W,
Barnard, A. .
Clements. J.

Wilson, K.
Griffiths, P,

-Millar, E.

Bussell, J.
Cheshire, H.
Wigley, D.

Fox, A. C.

Churcher, A.
Sprigens, A.
Frost, I. R.

~Underwaood, F.,
Diggens, R. C,

Temple, RR.
Phippen, C.
Kemp, L.

Creswick, J.

Durrant, B, S,
Mitchell, K. F,

Warner, F,
Marsh, ID.

Robigson, J. A.
Burford, R. C.

COMPETITORS

Machine
EF'/Barnett

Matchless
Matchless
Greeves
Trinmph

Matchless
Dot
Matchless.
Matchless
B.S.A.
AJ.S.
A.J.5. :
Matchless
Matchless
Matchless
B.S.A.
A.].S.
Dot
B.S.A.
James .
Matchless
B.S.A..
Greeves
Greeves
A.T.S.
Greeves
Greeves
Ariel Sidecar
B.S5.4A..
James
B.S5.A.
Matchiess
3.5 A,
B.S.A.
B.S.A,
Dot it
AJ.S.

~ Matchless

B.S.A. .
Triumph
Dot
Tandon
Triumph
B.5.A,
Spike
B.S.A,
Dot
Matchless
F{Barnett
B.S.A.
Ariel

C.C,
197

350
350
197
500
260
197
200
330
499
497
500
197
500
300
500
498
300
499
630
4938
197
ato

500 -
500

493

498« |

500
500
500
500
500
197
500

¢ 197
- 498

350

197

197
198
197
197
500
300
197
500
497
500
499
500
197
500
493
500
650
197
197
498

350

197
300
197
500
197
350
300

Club
PN CRE,

Newbury

Bishop's Waltham

S. Newbury

‘Waterlooville
S, Newbhury
PMC.R.C.
PM.C.R.C,
Starminster
PM.C.K.C,

Soton & District

Alton

Alton
1.O.W. _
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C,
Petersfield
Aldwick 100
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Mortimer

- Waterlooville

P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield

 Aldwick 160
. Petersfield

Alton
Alton

P.M.C.R.C. .

Henley

Reading Ace . ., .

Mohawk
Winchester
Fareham

Reading Ace’
Waterlooville ..

Maidenhead

Fareham

S. Newbury |

PM.C.RC

. Alton

Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.

Mortimer,

- Alton & District
- Sonthampton
Waterlooville

S. Newbury

P.M.C.R.C..
S. Newbury . |

Gosport

S, Newbury
Winchester
P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield -
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
Winchester

Gosport & District

Gosport
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Riding

No,

63

64 .

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
13

74 .
* Pk
76. .
e

78

79.

80

81. .

82 .

83
84
85
86
87

88 .

89

90. .

ol

9z
Q3

94 .

935.
96

97 .

98

09

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113

114

115

116
117
118
119

120

Name

Rose, R,

Leicester, 5. H.

Brooker, C.
Doney, L.
Grice, R.
Hyde, P. G,
Russell, K.
Stroud, E.
Heath, 1L,
Whitear, R.
Mavze, A.
Coombes, R.
Osborne, J.
Snell, K.
Rossley, D..
Smith, M.
Hooper, B.
Russell, W,
Fear, W,

Lynes, L.
Oliver, A,
Farsons, B.
Willmott, P.
Ansfield, A,
Budd, }.

(Collins, ]J.
Scales, C.
Flack, A. W,
Marsh, RR.

Wilkins, T,

. Turner, W. A.

Goulding, ].
Williams, 12.
Pickworth, L.
Heanes, K.

Glaysher, D, S.

North, L.
Prismall, ]. A,
Mills, B.

. Burgess, A.
- Freemantle, D.

Bell, D.
Philpott, G. A,
Tvler, ].
Stillo, R.
West, B. R,

Barnard, M.
Cremer, P.
Budd, R.
Adlam, R. W,

- Wheeler, D. P.

Towell, A. G.
Warren, R,

Wootten, D. N.

Allard, T.
Muann, .

Compion, R. B,
Plummer, V. C.

COMPETITORS (continued)

Machine e,
"R.R.S. Sidecar 500
F|Barnett. 197
Triumph 200
Dot 167
Triumph 500
i3.5.A, Sidecar 500
AT.S. 500
RS A 500
Greeves 197
Matchless 500
Dot 197
Dot 127
B.S.A. 500
Triumph 498
Matchless 500
B.S.A, 350
Matchless 350
Matchless 500
Trivmph 350
_ Dot* 197
Ariel - 500
Dot 197
James 167
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 348
DM W, 197
B.5.A, 197
Matchless 350
Dot 197
B.S. A, 350
Matchless 350
Triumph 1598
A 8. - 4985

Ariel Sidecar 497
Ariel Sidecar 497

B.S.A, - 500
A5 497
F[Barnett 197
Triamph 498
Trinmph Sidecar 650
B.S A - 500
Ariel : 497
Norton 300
Greeves. 197
Triaomph 500
Triamph Spev, 500
Matchless 348
B.S. A, 350
R/Enfield 500
Ariel 497
Dot 197
Matchless 500
Triumph Spec. 500
Triuvmph 500
Addon Tiger 500 ¢
B.S.A. 498
D .M. W, 197
B.S.A, 348
Suan 197
Greeves 197
Matchless 500
| 500
B4 499

A.].S. Sidecar 500

Club
S. Newton
Mortimer

PM.GR.C.
Romsey
B.S.5.A.
FM.C.R.C.
Soton & District
Mortimer
PM.C.R.C.
Alton

Mortimer
Blackmorevale
Fareham

Alton

S. Newbury
Petersfield
Soton & District
Bishop's Waltham
S, Newbury

XHG Tigers
Alton
BEM.C.R.TC.
Blackmorevale
Alton
Petersfield

Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Basisgstoke
Petersheld

Henley

Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Gosport
Waterlooville
Mortimer
Sturminster Newton
Waterlooville
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Gosport

Bishop's Waltham
Bishop's Waltham
Soton Vikings
Bishop's Waltham

- Soton & District

Petersfield

Mortimer & District
Newbury
Aldwich 100

- Basingstoke

Mortimer

S. Newbury
Bishop's Waltham
Mortimer District
P.M.C.R.C.
Petershield
Waterlooville
Keading Ace
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PROGRAMME
EVENT ONE (up to 200 c.c.} (5 laps).
| Helmes, W. E. ' 48 Churcher, A. 82 Lwynes, L.
4 Clements, C. ]. 53 Temple, 1. 83 Oliver, A.
6 Lewis, K. 54 Phippen, C. 86 Ansheld, A.
12 Nicholas, A. 57 Durrant, I3. 87 Budd, J.
21 Warner, R. 59 Warner, I, 88 Collins, ]J.
32 Johnson, J. €1 Robinson, J. 91 Marsh, K.
33 Selwood, B, 64 Ieicester, H. o6 Fickworth, L.
36 Lindup, R. 65 Brooker, C. 102 DBurgess, A.
37 Harvey, ]. 70 Stroud, E. 108 West, B.
39 RBarnard, A, 72 Whitear, R. =+ 13 "Wheeler, D, P, °
40 Clements, J. . 73 DMayze, A. 115 Warren, R,
42 (Griffiths, . 81 Fear, N. 116 Wootten, D,
7 T 2nd.... . 3rd...... .. +th . it asenzrats 6th V. TIme i, ceeinares

EVENT TWO.  SIDECAR SCRATCH.

Heat | (4 laps) Heat 2 (4 laps)
40 Clements, J. = 93 Turner, W,

63 [Rose, RR. 98 - (zlaysher, D.
67 Grice, K. 120 Plummer, V.
92 Wilkins, F.

Istaos in 208 s W TIe e v T6tiea wva 208

EVENT THREE. NOVICE ONLY.

Heat 1 (4 laps) Heat 2 (4 laps) '
Noble, R, 29 Newcombe, J. 58 Mitchell, K, 85 Willmott, P. -

7

3 Cuartis, W. 33 Selwood, B, 50 Warner, F, 86 Ansfeld, A.

fi Lewis, K. 14  Tutt, B. 60 Marsh, D, 87 Budd, ].

7 Corby, ]. 35 Farmer, L. 61 Robinson, . 88 Collins, J.

g Farrow, 5, 36 Lindup, R. 62 Burford, R. 89 5Scales, C.

10 Jeffrey, F, 37 Harvev, ], 64 Leicester, 3. @0 Flack, A,

11 Evans, D. 38 Mundy, J. 66 Doney, L. 95 Williams, D.
12 Nicholas, A. 3y Barnard, A, 68 Hyde, P. 96 Pickworth, L,
13 Morgan, ]J. 42 Grffiths, P, 71  Heath, E, 100 Prismall, ]J.

15 Renshaw, G. 43 Millar, E, 72 Whitear, R. 101 Mills, B.

16 Driscoll, J. 45 Cheshire, H. 73 Mayze, A, 102 DBuargess, A.
18 Hall, ]. 48 Churcher, A. 75 QOsborne, ]J. 105 Philpott, G.
1y  Smithen, 13. 49 Sprigens, A. 77 Raossley, D. 106 Tyler, ].

20 Blake, D. | 50 Frost, 1. 78 Smith, M, 108 West, B
21 ‘Warper, R, 52 Diggens, R. 79 Hooper, B. 109 RBarnard, M.
22 King, G. 53 Temple, R, 80 Russell, W, 110 Cremer, P,

23 Edney, E, 54 Phippen, C. 81 _Fear, N, 11} Budd, R.

24 Hastie, ] 55 Kemp, L. 82 Lynes, L. 115 Warren, P,

27 IRRossiter, E. 56 Creswick, J. &3 Oliver, A. 116 Wootten, D.
1st...... 2nd...... 3rd...... dth...... SEb, . o Istaa 2ol Jrdon MG 5th..
6th...... oo TR DUNNDL. o | SRR 1 | - RO 6th...... 7th .. ... 8th,..... 9th,..... 10th.,. ..
LT e s | PR E3th s 14th...... ELER: oaas j 01 3 L 13t e 3 —

| -7 | § QPR W.Time iy Ik uimes Wa L EO® o mwesvi

FINAL—EVENT TWO. SIDECAR SCRATCH. {4 Iaps)

e e 2Ol s Iellcineis MGG B A

FINAL—EVENT THREE. NOVICE ONLY. (4 laps)
Ist.e.... 20dicies 3tdeveen. 4the.....

G R N R LR B

W._Time......;_....

Sthicia: Bt MR W.Time .........




EVENT
Heat

1

2

|

<

11
15
19
23
25
29
30
35
38
40
43
46
49
53
56
57
60
64
70
71
75
79
52
84
86
89
96
97
102
104
108
111
113
118

SEVEN.
1 i

Holmes, W.
Noble, R.
Corby, J.
Taylor, |.
Evans, 1.
Renshaw, G
Smithen, B.
Edney, D.
White, T,

RED CROSS TROPHY.

Newcombe, ]

Wilson, E.
Farmer, L.,
Mundy, ].
Clements, J.
Millar, E,
Wigley, D.
Sprigens, A,
Temple, R.
Creswick, J.
Durrant, B.
Marsh, D,
Leicester, S.
Stroud, E.
Heath, E.
Osborne, ]J.
Hooper, B.
Lynes, L.
Parsons, B.
Ansfield, A,
=cales, C.

Pickworth, L.

Heanes, K,
Burgess, A.
Bell, D,
West, B,
Budd, R,
Wheeler, D.
Munn, J.

Heat

12th ..

2

Curtis, W,
Clements, C.
Farrow, 5S¢
Nicholas, A,
Rowe, D.
Driscoll, ],
Blake, D,
Hastie, J.
Lindford, K,
Horsall, 1.
Selwood, B,
Lindup, R,
Barnard, A.
Wilson, K.
Cheshire, H.
Fox, A.
Frost, 1.
Phippen, C.
Mitchell, R.
Robinseon, ].
‘Brocker, C.
Doney, L.
Whitear, Ri
Coombes, R,
Rossley, DD,
Russell, W,
Oliver, A.
Budd, ]J.

'Flack, A,

Marsh, K.
North, L.

. Prismall, J.

Pliilpott, G. A,
Stillo, R.
Barnard, M.
Towell, A.
Warren, P.

Compton, B.
e 3rd .

TYFIY

R L c I —
INTERVAL

All Heats (4 laps).

Heat 3

3
6
10
13
17
18
21
22
27
28
32
34
37
42
44
48
51
52
55
39
62
68
69

73

76
78
81
85
88
G4
95
101

103

106
110
112
116
117

--------

lllll

Allen, IN.
Lewes, R.
Jeffrey, ¥,
Morgan, J.
Hall, K.
Hall, J.
‘Warner, R.
King, G.
Rossiter, E.
Newcombe, L.
Johnson, J.
Tutt, 1.
Harvey, ]J.
Griffiths, P.
Bussell, ].
Churcher, A,

- Underwood, F,

Diggens, R,
Kemp, L. :
Warner, F. £
Burford, R. 1
Hyde, P.

Russell, R. !
Mayze, A,
Snell, K,
Smiith, M.
Fear, N.
Willmott, P. .
Collins, ]J.
Goulding, J.
Williams, D.
Mills, B.
Freemantle, D,
Iyter. T.
Cremer, P, g
Adlam, R, '
Woatten, D.
Allard, T.

LN

A collection will be taken in aid of the Red Cross.
Please be generous, for without the support of these
good people, the meeting would not be possible.

i
EVENT FOUR. EXPERTS ONLY. :
. ; 6] hnson, J. 76 Snell, k. 107  Stillo, R. ;
g %E:«Erﬁj. 41 :‘Egﬂs;n, }'g 84 Parsons, B. 112 Adlam, R. E
17 Hall, K. 44 Bussell, J. 91 Marsh, R. 113 Wheeler, D.
25 White, T. 46 Wigley, D 97 Heanes, K. 117 Allard, T. !
28 Newcombe, L. 47 Fox, A, 103 Freemantle, D. 118 I',ilunn, T
30 Wilson, E. 51 Underwood, F. 104 Bell, D, 119 Compton, E | F
31 Horsall, T, 70 Stroud, E. |
1 17 A ¢ [ UM 3rd...... 4th.,.... Sth...... 6th...... 7th.. 8th...... W.Time....ciuivn r
EVENT FIVE. EXPERTS BARRED. ;!
1 {4 laps Heat 2 (4 laps) Heat 3 {4 laps) |
Heélt H{nlmgs?W. 39 Barnard, A. 74 Cnbmbes.l R _ !
2 Noble, R. 4 Clements, C. 79 Hooper, B. 1
3  Curtis, W. 42 Griffiths, FP. &0 Russell, W. i
6 Lewis, R. 43 Millar, E. 81 Fear, N. |
7 Corby, ]. 45 Cheshire, H. 82 Lynes, L. , Sk [
8 Farrow, S. 48 Churcher, A, 83 E}lh_ver, A, |!
10 Jeffvey, F. 49, Sprigens, A. 85 Willmott, P. :
11 Evans, D. 504 Frost, 1. gn 86 Ansfield, A. |
12 Nicholas, A. 52 Diggens, R. 87 Bu_d}fl', T !
13 Morgan, J. 53 - Temple, K. 88 _IC::-llms, J. ;
14 Rowe, D). 54 Phippen, C. 89 ‘Scales, C. :
15 Renshaw, G. 55 Kemp, L. a0 Flack,'ﬁ. | i
16 Driscoll, J. 56 Creswick, J. 9¢ Goulding, J. #
18 Hall, J. 57 Durrant, B. 95 Wﬂhams. D,
19 Smithen, B. 58 Mitchell, R. 96 PFickworth, L. .
20 Blake, D. 59 Warner, F. 9g quth, ; i
21 Warner, R. 61 Robinson, J. 100 Pr_lsmall, I:
22 King, G. 62 Burford, R, 101 Mills, B,
23 Edney, D. 64 Leicester, S, 102. - Burgess, A.
24 THastie, ]. 65 Brooker, C. 105  Philpott, G, A.
26 Lindford; K. . 66 Doney, L. 106 Tyler, J.
27 Rositter, E. 68 Hyde, P. 108  West, B.
20 Newcombe, ]. 69 Russell, R, 109 Barnard, M,
33 Selwaood, B. 71 Heath, E. 110 Cremer, R,
34 Tutt, B. 72 ‘Whitear, K. 111 Budd, E.
35 Farmer, L. 73 - Mayze, A, 114 Towell, A.
37 Harvey, J. 75 Osborne, J. 115 Warren, P.
38 Mundy, J. = + 97 Rossley, D. 116 Waootten, D.
40 Clements, J. 78 Smith, M, 60 Marsh, D.
36 Lindup, R. : - |
1st....ee 2nd.,.ees Ird....e- 18k, ..o Znd. Idisan. I8t (A0 I8
4th. 5th...... 6thee... 4th...... 5th. 6th. did .o 13 6th.
MY ..... 8tho..... Uth e 3 TP gth. 1 i - 7th 8th. Oth.
10th 11th,cieeeas 10th. P i 10th., B 14 o (O
12th...... W.Time 12th. W.Time...couun. 1athe.en W’.Timg .........
FINAL—EVENT FIVE. EXPERTS BARRED. {4 laps)
st and...... 3rd...... 4th..... 5th...... 6th..is.. Pthi..... W.Time...
EVENT SIX. SIDECAR HANDICAP. (5 laps)
Clements, J. 93 Turner, W.
gg R;:;. R. ! 98 Glaysher, D.
67 Grice, R. 120 Plummer, V.
92 Wilkins, F,
1Stesiienies 2000meerens 3Tdureennnns fthaan W.Time

FINAL—EVENT SEVEN, RED CROSS TROPHY. (6 laps)
1stiiiin g Irdii 4th...... ) o 5 B 6th...... thia.. Bth.ci WLTHEHE. .. orennves
EVENT EIGHT, NOVICE BARRED. (6 laps) |
1 Holmes, W, 31 Horsall, 1. 62 Russell, I, 104 Eell, D,
4 Clements, C. 32 Johnson, ]J. 70 Stroud, E. 107 Stillo, R.
5 Allen, N. 40 Clements, |. 74 Coombes, R. 112 Adlam, R.
g . Taylor, J. 41 Wilson, K, 76  Snell, K. 113 Wheeler, D,
14 Rowe, D. 44 DBusseli, ]. 84 Parsons, B. 114 Towell, A,
17 Hall, K. 46 Wigley, D. 91 Marsh, R. 117 Allard, T.
25 White, T. 47 Fox, A, 94 Goulding, J. 118 Munn,
26 Lindford, K. 51 Underwood, F. 97 Heanes, K, 119 Compton, B
28 Newcombe, L. 57 Durrant, B. 90 North, L.
30 Wilson, E, 65 Brooker, C. 103 Freemantle, D.
...... Zad ..o 3rdise. 4thoie Sthoasa 6thia., 7th...... 8th....,. W . Time....,




T EWS of -
PETERSFIELD -

FOR ALL YOUR

MOTOR CYCLE
REQUIREMENTS

] Main Agents for: —
" Al.S. ARIEL B.S.A. FRANCIS BARNETT JAMES
MATCHLEéS NORTON "ROYAL EﬁF’IELD SUNBEAM
TR]ﬁMPH - VELOCETTE VESPA  N.S.U. QUICKLY

COMPETITION SPECIALIST
(R. MARSH)

SALES  SERVICE  TUNING

'SALES - THROUGH - SERVICE

F. W. TEW & SON LTD.

20, LAVANT STREET, PETERSFIELD

HAMPSHIRE Phone: Petersfield 53




